Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S.	DEPAR	TMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
United St	ates Pat	ent and	Trac	temark	Office

102864600						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Hydromer, Inc.	Name: <u>Carol Batrus</u>					
A Nevada Corporation	Internal Address:					
, in the second						
Execution Date(s) Sept. 21 2004	Street Address: 1513 48 4 5+.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	101					
3. Nature of conveyance: by way of	D 11-					
Assignment Bankruptcy Merger	city: Boulder 10/					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Colorado					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> <u>zip: 80303</u>					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
A. Patent Application No.(s)						
	5630785					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Carol Batrus						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1513 48-24 5+.	X Enclosed					
Street Address: 15 13 1 0 51	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
city: Boulder	8. Payment Information					
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
	Expiration Date					
	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name					
Fax Number: Email Address: Carol wild.org						
9. Signature:	Oct. 13 2004					
Signature	Date					
Carol Batrus	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:						

10/20/2004 ECOOPER 00000255 Specific general Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

U.S. BANKADOTO: (XVA)
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI
FILED

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI WESTERN DIVISION

SEP 2 . 2004

CHAFILENE J. KENNEDY, CLERK DEPUTY

IN RE:

CHAPTER 7

HYDROMEX, INC.

CASE NO. 03-03269-WEE

AGREED CRDER TERMINATING AUTOMATIC.
STAY AND ABANDONING CERTAIN PROPERTY
IN FAVOR IN FAVOR OF CAROL BATRUS

Automatic Stay and to Require the Debtor to Abandon Property, and the Court finds that it has jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter. The Court further finds that the parties have stipulated and agreed to terminate the automatic stay in regards to Carol Barrus and the property sought in her Motion to Terminate the Automatic Stay, and that the Debtor abandons its rights to United States Patent Number 5,630,785, Process for the Treatment of Waste Products, to Carol Batrus, her successors and assignees. This Court hereby ratifies said agreement and orders that the automatic stay is terminated in regards to Carol Batrus and the property sought in her Motion to Terminate the Automatic Stay, and that she, her successors and assignees, be awarded whatever interest the Debtor has in United States Patent Number 5,630,785, Process for the Treatment of Waste Products.

SO ORDERED AND ADJUDGED, this the 2/ day of 5004

Jensed States Bankruptcy Judge

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015886 FRAME: 0870 Agreed to by:

Eileen Shaffer

Attorney for the U.S.

6019696805

Christopher H. Ney Atterney for Carol Batrus

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015886 FRAME: 0871